Raydon Hall Indoor American X 27" Januan 2019

Indoor American IX
Results 2019

Thanks again to everyone who braved the temperature at Wix - not quite as
warm thisyear but it was good fun.

Thanks to my fellow judges on the day (Debbie Horn and Alex Purser) and to
everyone who helped with setting up or clearing away.

Thanks to Perris Archery for providing the excellent bosses and supporting the
shoot and a big thanks to Jacqui who handled thesigningin, all the scoring and
kept us well supplied with tea.

We have already booked the hall for next year so put Sunday 26th January 2020
into your diaries.

Keep Warm

Richard Pilkington

Tournament Organiser




Raydon Hall Indoor American X 27" Januan 2019

Sunday 27th January 2019 Wix Equestrian Center

Lady Recurve

Archer Club Score Hits  Golds Inner
Golds
Wendie King (2nd Session) Mayflower 746 90 60 36
st  Wendie King (1st Session) Mayflower 732 90 59 29
Alix Lawrence Noak Hill 658 90 34 17
Carol Jagai Clacton Archers 580 90 25 6
Jane Reed Noak Hill Archers 563 89 18 2
Andrea Woolley Clacton Archers 552 88 15 3
Grace Tedore Rayleigh Town Archery Club 386 82 6 3
Sofia Hursham West Essex Bowmen 377 65 11 0
Lady Compound
Archer Club Score Hits  Golds Inner
Golds
Emma Winning (2nd Session) Phoenix Archers 798 90 83 41
1st Emma Winning (1st Session)  Phoenix Archers 792 90 81 45
Katrina Sewell Tudor Archers 760 90 67 30
Lady Longbow
Archer Club Score Hits  Golds Inner
Golds
1st Sharon Lawrence Noak Hill Archers 431 83 13 5
Gents Compound
Archer Club Score Hits  Golds Inner
Golds
Jason Pretlove (2nd Session) Phoenix Archers 810 90 90 67
1st  Jason Pretlove (1st Session)  Phoenix Archers 806 90 88 72
2nd  Tony Sewell Tudor Archers 800 90 85 39
3rd  Charles Mallion West Essex 794 90 82 47
Chris Clayton Rayleigh 776 90 73 31
Simon Spendlove (1st Session) Phoenix Archers 774 90 75 43
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Gents Recurve

27th January 2019

1st
2nd

Archer

Michael Judd
Martin Skinner

Chris Jordan (2nd Session)
Richard Gardiner

Chris Higgins (2nd Session)
Chris Jordan (1st Session)
Chris Higgins (1st Session)
Kevin Juniper (2nd Session)
Kevin Juniper (1st Session)
lan Clampin

Andrew Marshall

Allan Home

Kevin Sykes

Nick Cooper

Paul West

Stuart Sartain

Rick Jones

Leonard Findlay (1st Session)
Paul Greensted

Peter Brown

Andrew Lock

Graham Hill

Bob Riley

Sean Fortune

Anthony Woolley

Mark Cutting

Peter Oxford

lan Hursham

Brian Lock

Tim Cathmoir

Sean Hunter

Bernard Doughty

Peter Devlin

John Haines

Alan Munson

John Sellors

lan Saunders

Roger Hammond

Pardha Mantravadi

Roland Victory

Tony Walsh

Graeme Carpenter

Clive Joseph

Stephen Smith

Club

Mayflower Archers
CTRA

CTRA

CADAC

CTRA

CTRA

CTRA

Grays Archers

Grays Archers

West Essex Bowmen
CMO Bowmen

Noak Hill Archers

West Essex Bowmen
Botolphs Bowmen
Rayleigh Town Archery Club
Racketts AC

CTRA

Phoenix Archers Essex
CTRA

Hertford Company of Archers
Noak Hill

West Essex Bowmen
Racketts AC

West Essex Bowmen
Clacton Archers
CADAC

CTRA

West Essex Bowmen
Noak Hill

CADAC

Bowmen of Ardleigh
Raydon Hall Archery Club
Hertford Company of Archers
Raydon Hall

Blue Arrows

Clacton Archers

Noak Hill

West Essex bowmen
West Essex Bowmen
Raydon Hall AC

West Essex Bowmen
Tudor Archers

CADAC

Rayleigh

Score

796
766

756
754
752
750
744
744
736
734
733
728
725
720
718
714
712
706
702
702
696
690
689
688
688
686
683
674
662
660
648
646
643
638
628
628
618
617
616
616
596
589
518
411

Hits

90
90

90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
89
90
89
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
89
90
90
90
89
90
90
90
90
90
87
90
90
90
90
89
90
90
90
86
82
81

Golds Inner
Golds
62 49
70 30
63 32
63 24
66 27
67 33
59 26
59 20
57 18
56 21
58 25
54 35
57 17
50 9
50 18
51 16
51 15
51 20
49 12
42 10
43 10
45 15
43 16
42 12
39 13
42 14
42 10
38 15
38 11
26 11
31 13
30 10
35 15
27 5
36 10
28 5
26 14
26 5
28 11
27 6
20 5
34 9
20 6
8 2
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Gents Barebow

Archer Club Score Hits  Golds Inner
Golds
1st  Mark Tumer Bowmen of Ardleigh 652 90 31 12
Tony Gedalovitch Noak Hill 620 90 28 6
Stephen Robinson CADAC 360 75 6 3
Gents Longbow
Archer Club Score Hits  Golds Inner
Golds
st  Mark Lawrence Noak Hill 456 76 13 4
Colin Hind (1st Session) West Kent Archery Society 454 90 7 2
Colin Hind (2nd Session) West Kent Archery Society 412 90 13 1




