

Indoor American IX Results 2019

Thanks again to everyone who braved the temperature at Wix - not quite as warm this year but it was good fun.

Thanks to my fellow judges on the day (Debbie Horn and Alex Purser) and to everyone who helped with setting up or clearing away.

Thanks to Perris Archery for providing the excellent bosses and supporting the shoot and a big thanks to Jacqui who handled the signing in, all the scoring and kept us well supplied with tea.

We have already booked the hall for next year so put Sunday 26th January 2020 into your diaries.

Keep Warm



Richard Pilkington
Tournament Organiser

Raydon Hall Indoor American IX

Sunday 27th January 2019

Wix Equestrian Center

Lady Recurve

	Archer	Club	Score	Hits	Golds	Inner Golds
	Wendie King (2nd Session)	Mayflower	746	90	60	36
1st	Wendie King (1st Session)	Mayflower	732	90	59	29
	Alix Lawrence	Noak Hill	658	90	34	17
	Carol Jagai	Clacton Archers	580	90	25	6
	Jane Reed	Noak Hill Archers	563	89	18	2
	Andrea Woolley	Clacton Archers	552	88	15	3
	Grace Tedore	Rayleigh Town Archery Club	386	82	6	3
	Sofia Hursham	West Essex Bowmen	377	65	11	0

Lady Compound

		Archer	Club	Score	Hits	Golds	Inner Golds
		Emma Winning (2nd Session)	Phoenix Archers	798	90	83	41
	1st	Emma Winning (1st Session)	Phoenix Archers	792	90	81	45
I		Katrina Sewell	Tudor Archers	760	90	67	30

Lady Longbow

	Archer	Club	Score	Hits	Golds	Inner Golds
1st	Sharon Lawrence	Noak Hill Archers	431	83	13	5

Gents Compound

	Archer	Club	Score	Hits	Golds	Inner Golds
	Jason Pretlove (2nd Session)	Phoenix Archers	810	90	90	67
1st	Jason Pretlove (1st Session)	Phoenix Archers	806	90	88	72
2nd	Tony Sewell	Tudor Archers	800	90	85	39
3rd	Charles Mallion	West Essex	794	90	82	47
	Chris Clayton	Rayleigh	776	90	73	31
	Simon Spendlove (1st Session) Phoenix Archers	774	90	75	43

Raydon Hall Indoor American IX

Gents Recurve

	Archer	Club	Score	Hits	Golds	Inner Golds
1st	Michael Judd	Mayflower Archers	796	90	62	49
2nd	Martin Skinner	CTRA	766	90	70	30
3rd	Tim Davies	Rayleigh Town AC	760	90	68	35
	Chris Jordan (2nd Session)	CTRA	756	90	63	32
	Richard Gardiner	CADAC	754	90	63	24
	Chris Higgins (2nd Session)	CTRA	752	90	66	27
	Chris Jordan (1st Session)	CTRA	750	90	67	33
	Chris Higgins (1st Session)	CTRA	744	90	59	26
	Kevin Juniper (2nd Session)	Grays Archers	744	90	59	20
	Kevin Juniper (1st Session)	Grays Archers	736	90	57	18
	Ian Clampin	West Essex Bowmen	734	90	56	21
	Andrew Marshall	CMO Bowmen	733	89	58	25
	Allan Horne	Noak Hill Archers	728	90	54	35
	Kevin Sykes	West Essex Bowmen	725	89	57	17
	Nick Cooper	Botolphs Bowmen	720	90	50	9
	Paul West	Rayleigh Town Archery Club	718	90	50	18
	Stuart Sartain	Racketts AC	714	90	51	16
	Rick Jones	CTRA	712	90	51	15
	Leonard Findlay (1st Session)	Phoenix Archers Essex	706	90	51	20
	Paul Greensted	CTRA	702	90	49	12
	Peter Brown	Hertford Company of Archers	702	90	42	10
	Andrew Lock	Noak Hill	696	90	43	10
	Graham Hill	West Essex Bowmen	690	90	45	15
	Bob Riley	Racketts AC	689	89	43	16
	Sean Fortune	West Essex Bowmen	688	90	42	12
	Anthony Woolley	Clacton Archers	688	90	39	13
	Mark Cutting	CADAC	686	90	42	14
	Peter Oxford	CTRA	683	89	42	10
	Ian Hursham	West Essex Bowmen	674	90	38	15
	Brian Lock	Noak Hill	662	90	38	11
	Tim Cathmoir	CADAC	660	90	26	11
	Sean Hunter	Bowmen of Ardleigh	648	90	31	13
	Bernard Doughty	Raydon Hall Archery Club	646	90	30	10
	Peter Devlin	Hertford Company of Archers	643	87	35	15
	John Haines	Raydon Hall	638	90	27	5
	Alan Munson	Blue Arrows	628	90	36	10
	John Sellors	Clacton Archers	628	90	28	5
	lan Saunders	Noak Hill	618	90	26	14
	Roger Hammond	West Essex bowmen	617	89	26	5
	Pardha Mantravadi	West Essex Bowmen	616	90	28	11
	Roland Victory	Raydon Hall AC	616	90	27	6
	Tony Walsh	West Essex Bowmen	596	90	20	5
	Graeme Carpenter	Tudor Archers	589	86	34	9
	Clive Joseph	CADAC	518	82	20	6
	Stephen Smith	Rayleigh	411	81	8	2

Raydon Hall Indoor American IX

Gents Barebow

	Archer	Club	Score	Hits	Golds	Inner Golds
1st	Mark Turner	Bowmen of Ardleigh	652	90	31	12
	Tony Gedalovitch	Noak Hill	620	90	28	6
	Stephen Robinson	CADAC	360	75	6	3

Gents Longbow

	Archer	Club	Score	Hits	Golds	Inner Golds
1st	Mark Lawrence	Noak Hill	456	76	13	4
	Colin Hind (1st Session)	West Kent Archery Society	454	90	7	2
	Colin Hind (2nd Session)	West Kent Archery Society	412	90	13	1